RE	
	03363827 nents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ieon Chen	Name: Innova Electronics Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) January 12, 2007	Street Address: 17291 Mr. Hermann Street
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Na	me City: Fountain Falley
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 92708
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	
4: Application of patent number(3).	I his document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numb	This document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No.(s)  Pers attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numb  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  Ders attached? Yes XNo
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numb  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)  pers attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numb  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  Ders attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numb  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bruce B. Brunda	B. Patent No.(s)  Deers attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numb  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bruce B. Brunda	B. Patent No.(s)  Deers attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numb  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bruce B. Brunda  Internal Address: c/o Stetina Brunda Garred & Bruce	B. Patent No.(s)    Deep state attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numb  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bruce B. Brunda  Internal Address: c/o Stetina Brunda Garred & Bruce	B. Patent No.(s)    Deep state   Per
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numb  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bruce B. Brunda  Internal Address: c/o Stetina Brunda Garred & Bruce  Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250	B. Patent No.(s)    Deep state   Per
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numb  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bruce B. Brunda  Internal Address: c/o Stetina Brunda Garred & Bruck  Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250  City: Aliso Viejo	B. Patent No.(s)    Deep
Additional numb  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bruce B. Brunda  Internal Address: c/o Stetina Brunda Garred & Bruce  Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250  City: Aliso Viejo  State: CA  Zip: 92656	B. Patent No.(s)    Deeposit Account Number   B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numb  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bruce B. Brunda  Internal Address: c/o Stetina Brunda Garred & Bruce  Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250  City: Aliso Viejo  State: CA Zip: 92656  Phone Number: (949) 855-1246	B. Patent No.(s)    Deep
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numb  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bruce B. Brunda  Internal Address: c/o Stetina Brunda Garred & Bruce  Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250  City: Aliso Viejo  State: CA Zip: 92656  Phone Number: (949) 855-1246  Fax Number: (949) 855-6371	B. Patent No.(s)    Deep sit Account Number   Deep sit Account Number
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numb  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bruce B. Brunda  Internal Address: c/o Stetina Brunda Garred & Bruce  Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250  City: Aliso Viejo  State: CA Zip: 92656  Phone Number: (949) 855-1246  Fax Number: (949) 855-6371  Email Address: patent@stetinalaw.com	B. Patent No.(s)    Deeps attached?
Additional numb  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bruce B. Brunda  Internal Address: c/o Stetina Brunda Garred & Bruce  Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250  City: Aliso Viejo  State: CA Zip: 92656  Phone Number: (949) 855-1246  Fax Number: (949) 855-6371  Email Address: patent@stetinalaw.com  9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s)    Deeps attached?

PATENT REEL: 018810 FRAME: 0929

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number EQUUS-184D
Whereas, I, <u>leon Chen</u> , hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented c <u>Tool</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>He</u>	
Application Number/ x for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	 , and
Whereas, Innova Electronics Corporation of Fountain Valley, California	nerein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing
address is 17291 Mt. Hermann Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 is o	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the recand valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assi exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these pover, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, As under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvemented the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-confebe granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any of United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as as improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the suse and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for ventirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment are	ign and transfer unto said assignee the full and presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set ssignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, diall reissues and extensions thereof, and all exements in any country or countries foreign to ation the priority benefits of the International erring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may the United States and all extensions, divisions, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the official of any country or countries foreign to the foresaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said diassigns, in accordance with the terms of this is and Trademarks to issue said United States same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and
Executed this, 20 <u>07</u>	,
at	
	<del>×</del>
DATE NAME: leon Ch	ien
State of)	
County of)	
On be me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally	personally known to me (or proved to me on the
pasis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instru	ed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me at by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
(Notary Public Signature)  NOTARY PUBLIC Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are period. See below*.	
Total of forms are submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 018810 FRAME: 0930

RECORDED: 01/12/2007